

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SERICULTURE GOBINDANAGAR, BANKURA

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders in plain paper are hereby invited by the Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura from the intending purchasers for purchase of Tasar pierced Cocoons, Flimsy Cocoons, Dry Cocoon and Rat cut Cocoons which are lying in the following Govt. Tasar grainages of this District.

Rate should be quoted grainage/ crop-wise for pierced cocoons, Rat-Cut & Flimsy Cocoons and Dry cocoons per 1000 nos. Particulars of cocoons are given bellow.

SI.	Particulars of Item	Name of the Unit		
No		P.P.C. Indpur	T.S.S.S. Taldangra	Total
1.	Tasar Pierced Cocoon			
	a)TV 1 st crop 2 nd Grainage-2021	1800 Nos	34800 Nos.	36600 Nos
	b) TV 2 nd crop 3 rd Grainage-2021	x	5000 Nos.	5000 Nos
	c) TV 3 rd crop 2020 1 st Grainage -2021	x	40000 Nos.	40000 Nos
	d)BV 1 st crop 2 nd grainage -2021	27500 Nos.	х	27500 Nos
	e) 2 nd crop BV	x	1490 Nos.	1490 Nos
2.	Tasar Flimsy Cocoon & Tasar Rat cut cocoon	A. Nil	A. Flimsy: 2500 Nos. of 1 st crop TV	A. Filmsy: 2500 Nos
			B. Rat Cut: 330 Nos. of 2 nd crop BV,	B. Rat Cut: 330 Nos
3.	Tasar Dry Cocoons 1 st crop TV-2021	X	4000 Nos.	4000 Nos

The tender must be accompanied by I.T./G.S.T clearance certificate, credential certificate, if any, PAN CARD and an earnest money for a sum of Rs. 4,000/- (Rupees four thousand) only in the shape of demand draft on any Nationalized Bank in favour of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura.

Tender will be received by the undersigned by post/ Courier service only or before 20/06/2022 up to 2 P.M and will be opened on the same date at 3.00 P.M in presence of Tenderers or their representative as may remain present.

Sealed Tender to be superscribed on the outer surface of the cover "Tender for Tasar Pierced cocoons, Flimsy cocoons, Dry Cocoons and Rat Cut Cocoons".

The Earnest money deposit will not bear any interest and will be returned to the Tenderes without any interest.

The successful Tenderer will have to lift the entire quantity after paying the price of the above cocoons within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of lifting order failing of which deposite earnest mony will be forfeited without any prior intimation.

Intending purchaser may inspect the materials at the above mentioned Govt. Grainages on any working day during the office hours.

Acceptance of highest or any tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reseves the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason.

Please visit <u>www.seriwbgov.org</u> for details of the Tender Notice.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura

Memo No- 76

Deted- 02/06/2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity through Notice Board to :-

- 1 The Commissioner of Textiles and Sericulture , W.B.Kolkata.
- 2 The Jt. Director of sericulture, West Zone ,Bolpur.Birbhum.
- 3 The Savadhipati Bankura Zillaparished, Bankura
- 4 The D.M., Bankura.
- 5 The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Malda/Murshidabed/Suri/ Midnapur.
- 6 The Assistant Director of Sericulture Purulia/Burdwan
- 7 The District officer Khadi Board office, Bankura
- 8 The Sub-Divisional officer, Bankura Sadar/Bishnupur/Khatra.
- 9 The District information & Cultural office, Bankura
- 10 The postmaster Bankura.
- 11 The Extension Officer, Bishnupur Seri Complex /Jhanka Seri Comp Unit/Morar Seri Farm.
- 12 The Asstt Inspector TSSS Taldangra/SC Farm Patrasayer/Chatra Seri. Farm/PPC Indpur
- 13 The Member of Tender Committee.
- 14 Notice Board of this Office.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura